TPRADbE1.doc,    Author:   M.Konstanzer,  Date: 4.1.02  seite 1 von 11 1
Device Description:
Resistance Temperature controller  TPRA
Elektronik GmbH
Kirchzarten
The TPRA Resistance Temperature controller is applied for the temperature control of heat conductors or
wires, in connection with transformers as used in fill and seal packaging machinery.
As the heat conductors used have positive temperature coefficients, the resistance of the heat conductor

Welding Transformer:
 Welding transformer must correspond to EN 60742 (Separation transformer with reinforced Isolation).
Ordering key:
TPRA
Number of Special version
(Suppl. by manufact.)
00: Standard version
Control element:
Line Voltage:
1= external Thyristors
1= 110V
2= external Solid state relay
2= 230V
5= internal Tyristores, 5A
4= 400V
Housing Dimensions TPRA:
TPRADbE1.doc / Konstanzer. / 20.02.02 18:24 / Seite 10 von 11 10
Housing Dimensions current transformer:
Housing dimensions Potentiometer:
Connection Diagram TPRA with external Thyristors:
english description:
see in text.
Connection Diagram TPRA with external solid state relay:
english description:
see in text.
TPRADbE1.doc / Konstanzer. / 20.02.02 18:24 / Seite 11 von 11 11
Connection Diagram TPRA with internal Thyristors, (mostly used):
english description:
see in text.
Emeko Ing. Büro, M.Konstanzer FSM Elektronik GmbH
(Customer support, Application, Marketing)
Britzingerstr. 36
D 79114 Freiburg
Phone: 0(049)170/2410655,  0(049)761 441803
Telefax: 0(049)761/441888
e-mail: Emeko@t-online.de
Internet: http://www.emeko.de
Development – Production – Sales-Delivery
Scheffelstr. 49
D 79199 Kirchzarten
Telefon: 0(049)7661/9855-0
Telefax: 0(049)7661/985511